
In our Christian family, we encourage, serve and respect everyone and shine in the light of Jesus! 

 

Newsletter 26th April 2024 
What a busy week we have had! 

We welcomed our new SENCO to school and Mrs White spent time with her helping her to 

get to know our school 

Our Year 5 Playground Leaders began their roles at playtime this week 

Some of our TAs attended training about how to support children with their sensory needs 

and how to help pupils with missed learning. 

The teachers enjoyed parental consultations and sharing your child’s progress with you 

A group of Year 3 and 4 pupils took part in a Quadkids event and really enjoyed themselves! 

Year 3 participated in their final ‘inside out’ session 

Mrs White spent a day with colleagues from Blackburn Diocese, discussing how to help 

make our school ‘world class’ 

As well as lots of exciting learning! 

Have a lovely weekend and hope to see some of you on Saturday for a spot of gardening…as 

well as some pie and peas! 
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SENCO drop in sessions 

 
Mrs Taylor, our new SENCO, will be available on the following dates in the summer term. 

 Tuesday 13th May 
 Friday 17th May  
 Monday 3rd June  
 Monday 17th June  
 Monday 1st July 
 Tuesday 9th July 

If you would like to meet with Kate to discuss any aspects of your child’s additional needs, 
please email senco@wwb.lancs.sch.uk  

All SEND queries must now be emailed to senco@wwb.lancs.sch.uk This email address will 
be checked weekly by either Mrs White or Mrs Taylor. If there are any urgent questions or 
concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact the office and ask to speak to Mrs Madeley 
during this term and Mrs White from September onwards.  
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Forest School 

Lots of whittling this week in Forest School then bows and arrows were made. The 

children also made themselves into mythological creatures with wings. Also, dens were 

built with lasers as security! The wonderful outdoors inspiring imaginations.  
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Quadkids 

We've had a fantastic morning at the Y3/4 Quad Kids events at Edisford. Each child had 

to complete a 50m sprint, 400m run, a standing long jump and a vortex howler throw. As 

a school, we took 2 teams and at the end of the competition our A Team came out 

victorious! 

 

 

 



In our Christian family, we encourage, serve and respect everyone and shine in the light of Jesus! 

Leaping Lizards 

Leaping Lizards are holding a meet and greet play 

session for new Reception classes for September.  

The session for WWB is: 

Saturday 10th August at 9am❤️ 
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Dates for Diaries – Summer Term  - 2024  
Please find below some key dates for your diary for next term. As much as we 

try to keep to these dates, sometimes the weather puts a stop to this. We will 

try our best to give you as much notice as possible for any date changes or 

additional events. PLEASE SEE ADDED DATES IN YELLOW 

  

Tues 30th April Anglo Saxon Workshop in Year 5  
Year 1 to visit Audley Primary School in the morning 

  
Mon 6th May SCHOOL CLOSED – May bank holiday 

Tues 7th May Year 3 and 4 Ancient Greece Workshop 
  

Mon 13th May SATS WEEK 

Fri 17th May Car Treasure Hunt 
  

Mon 20th May Rainbow morning – children to wear their rainbow colours  
Tues 21st May Year 5 BAKE OFF 

Wed 22nd May  Year 6 and Reception Heights and Weights 

Fri 24th May School closes for half term 
  

Mon 3rd June  School re-opens 
Year 6 Bikeability all week  

Wed 5th June 5.45pm – Federation Meeting for parents 
Thurs 6th June  PTA disco  

  
Mon 10th June  3.30pm – Parental Workshop for KS2 – social media and drugs 

Year 1 Phonics Screening 
Tues 11th June 6pm – Year 6 Confirmation service at St Helens Church 

Thurs 13th June  5pm – Induction meeting for new Reception starters 

Fri 14th June Race 4 Life Day  

  

Mon 17th June  Year 6 at Towerwood 
Tues 18th June Year 6 at Towerwood 

Wed 19th June Year 6 at Towerwood 
Year 1 trip to Outdoor Elements  

Fri 21st June SPORTS DAY 
Sunday 23rd June Annual Waddington Duck Race 
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Tues 25th June 9.30am-11.30am – Year 6 to go to Prayer Spaces at Turet 
House 

Thurs 27th June Year 5 trip to Lancaster Police Museum 

Fri 28th June 1pm – Year 6 Tea Dance at West Bradford Village Hall 
  

Mon 1st July Bowland High Transition Day 
Move Up Afternoon 
5pm Transition meeting for Year 6 parents 

Tues 2nd July Bowland High Transition Day 

  
Thurs 11th July Summer Concert for children who play musical instruments 

Fri 12th July Year 6 leavers party in the evening (organised by parents). 

Sat 13th July Summer BBQ in the afternoon 
  

Mon 15th July Olympic Week 
French Day KS2 

Tues 16th July 2pm – Year 6 Leavers’ Play 
6pm – Year 6 Leavers’ Play 

Thurs 18th July  6pm – Leavers’ service in church  
Fri 19th July 2.30pm – Year 6 Leavers’ assembly in school 

Mon 22nd July 2pm Mrs Madeley’s Leaving Assembly 
School closes for summer 

 

PE Days – Summer Term 2024 

Thank you to everyone for sending the children in their PE kits on their PE days. The positive 

impact has been wonderful! Here is a reminder of the PE days for each class: 

 

Reception Monday 
Year 1 Tuesday (PE and Forest School) 
Year 2 Thursday and Friday 
Year 3 Wednesday and Friday 
Year 4 Tuesday and Thursday 
Year 5  Monday and Wednesday  
Year 6 Monday and Thursday 
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Attendance 

Week commencing 22nd April 2024 

We are aiming for every child/class to have at least 96% attendance 

Class  Attendance Percentage 

Reception 98.6% 

Year 1 99.3% 

Year 2 95.7% 

Year 3 95.8% 

Year 4 86.2% 

Year 5 97.2% 

Year 6 91.0% 

 

Rainbow (House) Team Points 

The Rainbow team that has the most points at the end of the half term gets a treat! This 

half term, it will be a hot chocolate around our fire pit! 

Week  Winners 
W/C 15th April  YELLOW 

W/C 22nd April GREEN 

  
  

  
  

 

CONTACT US 

 

Please always request to speak to your child's class teacher as first point of contact if you 

have a query or concern. If it cannot be resolved with the teacher, a member of the Senior 

Leadership Team will aim to make themselves available to you as soon as possible. 

School contact details: 01200 422915 or bursar@wwb.lancs.sch.uk  

mailto:bursar@wwb.lancs.sch.uk
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Visit us on the web at Home | Waddington and West Bradford C.E. Primary School 

(www.wwb.lancs.sch.uk)    Follow us on FACEBOOK - Waddington and West Bradford 

Primary School 


